
GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM 
(Established under Haryana Act 17 of 2017) 

NOTIFICATION 
lt is notified for infomiation of all concemed that the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to approved

the following Academic Calendars for UG/PG programmes (Except B.Ed. and M.Ed. Programme) 
ACADEMIcCALENDAR 2021-22 

DURATION
Fresh-UG 

EVENT 
Admissions 

Existing-UGPG Fresh-PG
UGPG Programmes 

16.08.2021 to 
29.08.2021 11.09.2021 to 

21.09.2021 ODD TERM 
Teaching Term 13,09.2021 to 

29,10.2021 
30,10.2021 to 

07.11.2021 
0811.2021 to 
18.01.2022 
19.01.2022 to 

23.01.2022 
24.01.2022 to 
09.02.2022 

01.09.2021 to 29.10.2021 01.10.2021 to 

29.10.2021 30.10.2021 to 07.11.2021 30.10.2021 to 

|07.11.2021 08.11.2021 to 04.01.2022 08.11.2021 to 

18.01.2022 05.01.2022 to 09.01.2022 19.01.2022 to 

23.01.2022 10.01.2022 to 09.02.2022 24.01.2022 to 

09.02.2022 

Vacations 

2n Teaching Term 

Preparatory Break 

Examinations 

EVEN TERM 
1 Teaching Term 

Vacations 
2 Teaching Term 
Preparatory Break
Examination 
Summer Break

10.02.2022 to 15.03.2022 
16.03.2022 to 20.03.2022 

21.03.2022 to 27.05.2022 
28.05.2022 to 01.06.2022 

02.06.2022 onwards
25.06.2022 to 03.07.2022 

Engineering colleges shall follow AICTE guidelines in regard to start of elasses.a) If the number of teaching days falls less than 180 days (90 days in each semester) in the academic session 2021-22, it would be the responsibility of each Department/lnstitute/College to make good the loss by arranging extra classes b) Practical examinations of the terminal semesters will be conducted before the theory exams. Note: 

1. The Academic Calendar may be change/revised due to prevailing condition of COVID-19pandemic or if any revised guidelines received from the Govt. of Haryana/UGC. 2. The Calendar of B.Ed. and M.Ed. will be notified separately. 

Deputy Registrar (Academics) 
Dated: 26.08.2021 

Endst. No. GUGIAcad./2021/2Mo6-2144 
Copy of the above is forwarded (through e-mail) to the following for information and necessary 
action

1. The Secretary to Governor, Haryana, Raj Bhawan Chandigarh (for kind information of the 
Hon'ble Chancellor) 

2. The Secretary, University Gränts Commission, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg. New Delhi.3. The Secretary Association of Indian Universities, 16-Kotla Marg, New Delhi, 
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