

GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM

(Established under Haryana Act 17 of 2017)

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to approved the following Academic Calendars for UG/PG programmes (Except B.Ed. and M.Ed. Programme)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2021-22

EVENT Admissions	DURATION		
UG/PG Programmes	Fresh-UG 16.08.2021 to	Existing-UG/PG	Fresh-PG
ODD TERM	29.08.2021		11.09.2021 to
1st Teaching Term	Ti		21.09.2021
	13,09,2021 to 29,10,2021	01.09.2021 to 29.10.2021	01.10.2021 to
Vacations	30,10.2021 to	30.10.2021 to 07.11.2021	29.10.2021
2 nd Teaching Term	07.11.2021 08.11.2021 to		30.10.2021 to 07.11.2021
Preparatory Break	18.01.2022	08.11.2021 to 04.01.2022	08.11.2021 to
Examinations	19.01.2022 to 23.01.2022	05.01.2022 to 09.01.2022	18.01.2022 19.01.2022 to
	24.01.2022 to	10.01.2022 to 09.02.2022	23.01.2022
EVEN TERM	09.02.2022	1.2022	24.01.2022 to 09.02.2022
Teaching Term acations		10.02 2022 to 15.02.202	
nd Teaching Term	10.02.2022 to 15.03.2022 16.03.2022 to 20.03.2022		
reparatory Break	21.03.2022 to 27.05.2022		
xamination ummer Break	28.05.2022 to 01.06.2022 02.06.2022 onwards		
milet Break		25.06.2022 to 03.07.2022	

- Engineering colleges shall follow AICTE guidelines in regard to start of classes.
 - a) If the number of teaching days falls less than 180 days (90 days in each semester) in the academic session 2021-22, it would be the responsibility of each Department/Institute/College to make good the loss by arranging extra classes.
 - b) Practical examinations of the terminal semesters will be conducted before the theory exams.

Note:

- 1. The Academic Calendar may be change/revised due to prevailing condition of COVID-19 pandemic or if any revised guidelines received from the Govt. of Haryana/UGC.
- 2. The Calendar of B.Ed. and M.Ed. will be notified separately.

Deputy Registrar (Academics)

Endst. No. GUG/Acad./2021/2406 - 2474

Copy of the above is forwarded (through e-mail) to the following for information and necessary

- 1. The Secretary to Governor, Haryana, Raj Bhawan Chandigarh (for kind information of the
- 2. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary Association of Indian Universities, 16-Kotla Marg, New Delhi,